

**TOWN OF DUNDEE
PRICE QUOTE SHEET**



DATE: 01/21/2025

DEPARTMENT: Water/Wastewater

NAME OF PERSON SECURING THE QUOTE: Raymond Morales

GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF ITEM: Storage and transportation of camera equipment

Vendor Selected:

VENDOR #1

COMPANY NAME: Right Trailers

CONTACT NUMBER: 863-608-0106 NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE: Tommy

PRICE: \$8,487.99 SHIPPING: Free

COMMENTS: Best Price and they were also very helpful

Vendor Selected:

VENDOR #2

COMPANY NAME: American Trailers

CONTACT NUMBER: 863-419-2886 NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE: Todd

PRICE: \$9,648.00 SHIPPING: \$150.00

COMMENTS: _____

Vendor Selected:

VENDOR #3

COMPANY NAME: Brads Trailers

CONTACT NUMBER: 863-419-2886 NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE: _____

PRICE: _____ SHIPPING: _____

COMMENTS: Spoke with them in person they refuse to build trailer I asked about

DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR/SUPERVISOR: Tracy Mercer

DATE: 1/23/25

FINANCE DIRECTOR APPROVAL: [Signature]

DATE: 1/23/25

TOWN MANAGER APPROVAL: [Signature]

DATE: 1/23/25

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS: _____

SOLE SOURCE JUSTIFICATION: _____



Right Trailers Inc.
 7220 US Hwy 98 North
 Lakeland FL 33809
 Phone 863-608-0106
 twilliams@righttrailers.com

To Town of Dundee
 Attn: Raymond Moreles
 202 E. Main St
 Dundee, FL 33838
 Ph: (863) 289-0755
 rmoreles@townofdundee.com

Salesperson	Inv #	Shipping Method	Shipping Terms	Delivery Date	Payment Terms	Date
TOMMY		Delivered	Truck		Net 30	1/13/2025

Qty	Item #	Description	Unit Price	Discount	Line total
1	NC716TA2	Nationcraft 7 x 16 TA2 Enclosed Trailer	7,099.00	-500.00	6,599.00
		7' TA Standard Features - Nationcraft Model16' & Up: (4) 5000 lb D-Rings, 16" On Center Cross Members, .080 poly, ST205 15" Radial Tires Silver Rim, 3500# Drop Leaf Spring Axles w/ E.B., 24" On Center Tubing Roof Members, Screwless Exterior, ATP Fenders, 7 Way Bargman Plug, 16" On Center Tubing Sidewalls, Interior Height 75" (6'3"), 1-Piece Aluminum Roof, E-Z Lube Hubs, 5000 lb A-Frame Jack w/ Sand Foot, 3/4" P/W Floor Coated, 3/8" Plywood Walls, Plastic Side Wall Vents, Ramp Door w/ Flap & Aluminum Handle, 2 5/16" Coupler, V-Nose w/24" Stoneguard, Strip Taillights - Reverse, 36" Side Door w/ Flush Lock & Barlock, (1) 3' Strip Light, Thermoply Roof Liner, Loading Light Above Side Door & Above Rear, 6" Steel Tube M.F. w/ 2x2 Tube CXM's			
16		L.T.F. 7' interior Height	20.00		320.00
1		60" Triple Tube Tongue	112.00		112.00
1		30 AMP Electric Pkg	770.00		770.00
		"30 AMP ELECTRIC PACKAGE: INCLUDES: (2) RECEPTACLES, (1) 12V 2-WAY SWITCH, (2) 24" 12V INTERIOR LIGHTS, 60 AMP PANEL BOX W/ 30 AMP MOTORBASE PLUG, CONVERTER, 12V BATTERY W/ PLASTIC BOX & MC CABLE (COVERED WIRING) - INCLUDES RECEPTACLES ON DEDICATED BREAKERS"			
16		L.T.F. White Vinyl Ceiling	21.00		336.00
1	57846	Breakaway Trailer Cable	25.99		25.99
1	700635	Spare Tire 205/75R 15 Silver Rim	199.00		199.00
1		Double Rear Doors in place of Rear Ramp	N/C		N/C
1		Wire and Brace for A/C	77.00		77.00
1		Non=Powered Roof Vent	49.00		49.00
		Delivered to above address	150.00	-150.00	N/C
		Order will take 8 weeks from receipt of PO			
		Quote is good for 30 days from 1/13/2025			
Subtotal					\$8,487.99
7% Sales Tax					\$
Temp Tag for each trailer					\$
Total					\$8,487.99

Thank you for your business!

Quote



American Trailers, LLC
 6311 E Hillsborough Ave
 Tampa, FL 33610
 Phone 813-627-9555
 americantrailers@yahoo.com

To
 Town of Dundee
 Attn: Raymond Moreles
 202 E Main St
 Dundee, FL 33838
 (863) 289-0755
 rmoreles@townofdundee.com

Salesperson	Inv #	Shipping Method	Shipping Terms	Delivery Date	Payment Terms	Due Date
Todd		CPU TAMPA	Truck		COD	01/16/2025

Qty	Item #	Description	Unit Price	Discount	Line total
1	TBD	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Anvil 7X16 Enclosed Cargo Trailer 7' Int Hgt 60" Triple Tube Tongue Rear Double Doors One Piece Aluminum Roof Polycore Ceiling Liner Thermocool Ceiling Liner Bar Lock On Side Door 110v Electrical Pkg 12v Battery Box (vented) 	\$9,299.00		\$9299.00
1	SPARE 5 LUG	Spare tire 205/75R15	\$199.00		\$199.00
		DELIVERY	\$150.00		\$150.00
Quote good for 30 days from 1/16/2025					
Subtotal					\$9,648.00
7% Sales Tax					\$
Temp Tag for each trailer					\$
Total					\$9,648.00

Thank you for your business!